PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hideaki NAGASAKA	10/24/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11926933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)743-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: rphillip@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite-300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21889

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020036 FRAME: 0707

500386789

.H 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) I	Tideaki I	NAGASAKA	(5)		
	to a see				4-4		
(-8) insett Name(s)	Name(s)						
	of inventor(s)						
					of and delice (\$1 00) and	t other coord and valuable 0076it	deretions paid .
		each of	the und	eraigned, the undersigne	ed agree(s) to assign, end	hereby does assign, transfer and	Set over to
9)	insert Neme of Assignee	(9) ·					
10)	insert Address of Appignee	(10)	15-1 N	laeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ki	ı, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken,	467-8561 Japan	
		defined	in 35	U.S.C. §100, in the invi	ention, and in all applica i, substitute, and release that may be granted on t		atent, extension
11)	Insert	(11)	_IMA	GE READING DEVICE	<u> </u>		
	ldentification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	ney Doc	cet No.			
		for wh	ich the u			r palent in the United States of Am	
12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Oct. 24.	2007		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. (application Serial Numbe	r		,
•	identification for flied applications	filed				pliceten and any continuing, di	
provision grant of resulting	tion or confinuation or divia vey possible in obtaining evi 3) The undersigned agra- rons of the international Com- 4) The undersigned agra- of a valid United States patel 5) The undersigned her ag from said application(s) to tire interest herein assigned, 6) The undersigned he cation which may be necess- tent.	ion thereon, dence and dence and see(s) to ex- vention for I se(s) to per at to the As seby authoric to the said of the said o	or any going fo acute all Protection all signes. ze(s) are a has (trushed) in the firable in	patent of releases applied with such interference papers and documents on of Industrial Property of affirmative acts which make acts which make as Assignee of the enterprise payment of Scully, Scott, Morder to comply with the	nce. i and perform any act where similar agreements. nay be necessary to obtainstoner of Patents to issuince of the interest, and hereby cand will not execute, any a furphy & Presser PC trules of the United State	erference which may be declare the invention, and to cooperate which may be necessary in connectin, maintain or confirm by release and and all Letters Patents of overlants that he has (they have) agreements in conflict herewith, he power to insert on this assign a Patent and Trademark Office for	otion with claims or reexamination of the United Sta full right to com-
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by ti	ıə nudə	relgned on the date(5)	opposite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Da	in Oct. 24,	2007		Name of inventor	Totald NAGASAKA	-	
Da	ate			Name of inventor			(SEAL)
Da	ata			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	ate			Name of inventor			(SEAL)
Da	ate .			Name of inventor	Name of the last o		(SEAL)
D	ate	*		Name of inventor			
D	ate	tanah meneralah dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari		Name of Inventor			
n	arta.			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 020036 FRAME: 0708